

Cadwell Park Infield Improvements

Mitchell, SD
SPN# 16650
Bid Schedule A

			LT Companies 27070 Duke Avenue Tea, SD 57064		Minnesota Sodding Company 14995 218th Street Way Welch, MN 55089		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$57,685.00	\$57,685.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,930.00	\$13,930.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Remove Existing Irrigation Pipe and Heads	1 LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Remove Salvage and Replace Agrilime - Outfield Warning Track	150 SY	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.33	\$3,799.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
5	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	121 SY	\$8.00	\$968.00	\$9.87	\$1,194.27	\$15.00	\$1,815.00
6	Full Depth Asphalt Saw Cut	10 LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
7	Topsoil Excavation	292 CY	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$44.95	\$13,125.40	\$20.00	\$5,840.00
8	Infield Skin Excavation and Placement	11 CY	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$463.63	\$5,099.93	\$50.00	\$550.00
9	Core Drill Existing Inlet and Connect w/ 12" PVC Storm Sewer	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,387.00	\$2,387.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	12" SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer	304 LF	\$38.00	\$11,552.00	\$43.57	\$13,245.28	\$50.00	\$15,200.00
11	12" SDR 35 PVC Drain Tile w/ Drainage Aggregate and Fabric Separator	214 LF	\$40.00	\$8,560.00	\$55.76	\$11,932.64	\$50.00	\$10,700.00
12	8" SDR 35 PVC Drain Tile w/ Drainage Aggregate and Fabric Separator	26 LF	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$37.00	\$962.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
13	4" SDR 35 PVC Drain Tile w/ Drainage Aggregate and Fabric Separator	608 LF	\$24.00	\$14,592.00	\$39.25	\$23,864.00	\$35.00	\$21,280.00
14	12" 45 Degree PVC Bend	3 EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$835.33	\$2,505.99	\$150.00	\$450.00
15	12"x8" PVC Wye	1 EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,587.00	\$1,587.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	12"x4" Cleanout w/ Cap, Plug, Bend, Riser Pipe, and Casting	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,432.00	\$1,432.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	12"x8" PVC Reducer	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$597.00	\$597.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
18	Connect to Existing 8" Dugout Drain Pipe	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$656.00	\$1,312.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19	10" Depth 80/20 Rootzone Mix	268 CY	\$200.00	\$53,600.00	\$235.67	\$63,159.56	\$150.00	\$40,200.00
20	4" Pea Gravel	81 CY	\$60.00	\$4,860.00	\$162.04	\$13,125.24	\$120.00	\$9,720.00
21	Geotextile Fabric Separator	730 SY	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$7.36	\$5,372.80	\$3.00	\$2,190.00
22	Place Salvaged Topsoil and Grading	100 CY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$183.70	\$18,370.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
23	42" Sod	3420 SY	\$6.50	\$22,230.00	\$5.37	\$18,365.40	\$5.00	\$17,100.00
24	DuraEdge FS 50 Amendment	25.0 TN	\$510.00	\$12,750.00	\$664.00	\$16,600.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
25	DuraEdge Classic Infield Mix	25.0 TN	\$410.00	\$10,250.00	\$564.00	\$14,100.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
26	DuraEdge PlayBall Topdressing	7.5 TN	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$715.60	\$5,367.00	\$750.00	\$5,625.00
27	Finely Crushed Dolomitic Limestone	15.0 TN	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$124.67	\$1,870.05	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
28	Pitcher's Mound Rehab	1.0 LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
29	Batter's Box Rehab	1.0 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
30	Bullpen Mound Rehab (Both Base Lines)	1.0 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Install City Furnished Bases, Pitching Rubber, and Home Plate	1.0 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	5" Concrete Surfacing	121.0 SY	\$15.00	\$1,815.00	\$97.89	\$11,844.69	\$100.00	\$12,100.00
33	Granular Cushion	29.0 TN	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$48.52	\$1,407.08	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
34	Install New Irrigation Pipe and Heads at Removal Locations	1.0 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
35	Install New Infield Skin Irrigation Zone Piping, Fittings, and Heads	1.0 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,150.00	\$20,150.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 35 Inclusive			\$323,699.00		\$381,020.83		\$303,395.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

